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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ACT 287 OF 1974 AS AMENDED BY ACT 187 OF
1996 FOR NOTIFICATION OF UTILITIES BEFORE EXCAVATION IN CONTRACT AREA. THE ONE UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES LOCATION CALL NUMBER IS 1-800-242-1776.  SERIAL NUMBER IS 20151331021.

ACT 287 LIST OF UTILITIES

FRANKLIN PHOENIXVILLE, L.P.
ODESSA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, INC.
1890 ROSE COTTAGE LANE
MALVERN, PA 19355
CONTACT: DAVID MOSKOWITZ
PHONE: 484-716-1097
FAX: 610-640-9795
EMAIL: DHMOSKOWITZ@GMAIL.COM

DESIGN CONTACT INFORMATION:

COMPANY: PHOENIXVILLE BOROUGH
ADDRESS: WATER STREET

PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460
CONTACT: BRIAN WATSON
PHONE: 610-933-1249

COMPANY: COMCAST CABLEVISION
ADDRESS: 4400 WAYNE AVE

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140
CONTACT: BOB HARVEY
EMAIL: BOB_HARVEY@CABLE.COMCAST.COM
PHONE: 1-800-934-6489

COMPANY: BUCKEYE PARTNERS
ADDRESS: FIVE TEK PARK

9999 HAMILTON BLVD
BREINIGSVILLE, PA 18031

CONTACT: BETH AUMAN
EMAIL: BAUMAN@BUCKEYE.COM
PHONE: 1-800-523-9420

COMPANY: USIC
ADDRESS: 450 S HENDERSON RD SUITE B

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
CONTACT: GAVIN HEWITT
EMAIL: GAVINHEWITT@USICINC.COM
PHONE: 1-317-575-7800

FRANKLIN PHOENIXVILLE, L.P.
ODESSA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, INC.

BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE,
CHESTER COUNTY, PA

LAND SURVEYING    ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

ARCHITECTURE    ENGINEERING    PLANNING    LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

PREPARED BY:

1100 First Avenue, Suite 104
King of Prussia, PA 19406

(610)-337-3630
(610)-337-3642 Fax

COMPANY: COMCAST CABLEVISION
ADDRESS: 190 SHOEMAKER RD

POTTSTOWN, PA 19464
CONTACT: DAVE FIEDLER
PHONE: 1-800-934-6489

COMPANY: VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA LLC
ADDRESS: 180 SHEREE BLVD SUITE 2100

EXON, PA 19341
CONTACT: KELLY BLOUNT
EMAIL: KELLY.B.BLOUNT@VERIZON.COM
PHONE: 1-800-837-4966

COMPANY: PECO
ADDRESS: 2301 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
PHONE: 1-800-494-4000

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

SURVEYOR:
BERCEK ASSOCIATES INC.
358 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1
ROYERSFORD, PA 19468
PH: 610-948-8947

SITE

SITE
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DATES
ISSUE DATE: JANUARY 6, 2026

COVER SHEET

CV-01
No. 1 of 28

REV. DATE:ARCHITECT:
BL COMPANIES, INC.
1100 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 104
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
PH: 610-994-4611

GRIMALDI ARCHITECTURE
222B HORSHAM ROAD
HORSHAM, PA 19044
PH: 215-674-1611

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
EARTH ENGINEERING, INC.
115 W. GERMANTOWN PIKE, SUITE 200
EAST NORRITON, PA 19401
PH: 610-277-0880

PLANNER:
KENNEDY & ASSOCIATES
29 MAIN STREET
HARLEYSVILLE, PA 19438
PH: 215-513-1720

APPLICANT/OWNER:

EXISTING CONDITIONS NOTE
EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON "SUBDIVISION/LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT PLAN FOR
FRANKLIN PHOENIXVILLE, L.P." BY BERCEK AND SMITH ENGINEERING, INC. LAST
REVISED FEBRUARY 22, 2021. SOME ELEMENTS MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED FOR
CLARITY AND PLAN READABILITY PURPOSES.
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NO. DOT NO./
SIGN SIZE LEGEND

A
R1-1

30"x30"

B
R7-6

12"x18"

C R1-5L
24"x24"

D

R6-2
ONE-WAY

SIGN
24"X30"

E R7-1
18"x12"

F R2-1-15
18"x24"

G R2-1-25
18"x24"

H R7-8
12"X18"

NO. DOT NO./
SIGN SIZE LEGEND

I
R8-3

12"X12"

J

W11-15
WITH

W11-15P

30"x30"
WITH

18"X12"

K
W1-2R

24"
DIAMOND

L
W1-2L

24"
DIAMOND

M

R7-108,
MAILBOX
PARKING

ONLY SIGN,
18"X24"

N
W16-2aP
12"X9"

"100 FEET"

O W16-pL
24"X12"

ENTER

DO NOT
P

R5-1
30"X30"

Q

R3-1
NO RIGHT
TURN SIGN

24"X24"
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SITE DETAILS

STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING SPACE DETAIL TYPICAL METAL SIGN POSTSSTOP SIGNDEPRESSED CURB DETAIL

DRIVEWAY ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK

6" CURB REVEAL TAPER TO 0" CURB REVEAL DETAIL
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6" CURB REVEAL TAPER TO 0" CURB
REVEAL TAPER DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL

CONCRETE CURB & ROADWAY RESTORATION DETAIL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON DETAIL
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EMERGENCY ACCESS PAVEMENT DETAIL

SRT RESTORATION PAVEMENT SECTION

BELGIAN BLOCK CURB DETAIL (SITE CURB)

PAVEMENT RESURFACING DETAIL

RAISED CROSSWALK PAVEMENT SECTION
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SITE DETAILS
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TYPE 4A CURB RAMP DETAIL

DETECTABLE WARNING DETAIL

D

D

PLAN

SECTION D-D

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (DWS)
TRUNCATED DOME DETAILS

METAL GUIDE RAIL PENNDOT TYPE 2-S

14 of 286" PROTECTIVE REMOVABLE BOLLARD

TYPICAL PARKING STALL

TYPICAL H.C. SIGN DETAIL

E
m

be
dm

en
t D

ep
thUnreinforced Concrete or

 Crushed Stone Leveling Pad

Finished Grade

Foundation Soil

Reinforced Soil

Retained Soil

Typical Wall Section - Raised Drain
Keystone Unit - Near Vertical Setback

Geogrid Depth

Approximate Limits
of Excavation

Unit Drainage Fill (3/4"
Crushed Rock or Stone -
Starting from Wall Face for
Total Depth of 24")24"

Keystone Unit

8" Min. Low Permeable Soil

Finished Grade
Backslope or Surcharge

Keystone Cap Unit

To
ta

l W
al

l H
ei

gh
t

4" Perforated Drainage
Pipe Wrapped in Filter Fabric.

Dense Graded Aggregate
Min. 10% Fines in Cores
and Behind Facing

24"

Fall Protection, Guide Rail,
and Landscaping, Per Plan

TYPICAL MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL DETAIL

Compac III Unit

Compac III Elevation

Compac III Plan

Cap Unit Elevation

Cap Unit Plan

12
'' ±

18''

8'
'

4'
'

18''

12
"

Geogrid is to be Placed on Level
Backfill and Extended Over the
Fiberglass Pins.  Place Next Unit.
Pull Grid Taught and Backfill.
Stake as required.

Grid & Pin Connection

S
tre

ng
th

 D
ire

ct
io

n

Straight Split
Cap Unit

Dimensions & Availability
Will Vary by Region

Dimensions May Vary
by Region

18"

Top of Wall Steps

Note:
1.  Secure all cap units with Keystone
     Kapseal or equal.

4" Cap Unit

Section

Leveling Pad Detail

W
6"

W + 12"

Elevation

 Note:
1.  The leveling pad is to be constructed of
     crushed stone or 2000 psi ± unreinforced
     concrete.

1/2" x 5 1/4"
Fiberglass Pins

Front Face

8" or 16"
Wall Step

Excavation Limits
6" Leveling Pad

Excavation
Limits

6" Leveling
Pad

(2) - 4" Cap Units or
(1) - 8" Cap Unit 8" Keystone

Unit

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

PARKING STALL LAYOUT
TYPICAL HANDICAP VAN

STANDARD HC STALL

PARKING STALL LAYOUT
TYPICAL HANDICAP 

PAINTED HANDICAP SYMBOL

HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL STRIPING DETAIL



57 SPACES

W
H

IT
M

AN
 R

D
PA

R
KI

N
G

2 
SP

AC
ES

DN

AREA 2W
H

IT
M

AN
 R

D

PARKING LOT 1
20 SPACES

W
H

IT
M

A
N

 R
D

APARTMENTS
4 FLOORS

OVER 2 LEVELS
PARKING WITH GROUND
FLOOR NEIGHBORHOOD

RETAIL

ASHBURN RD

ASHBURN

ROAD
BROWNING AL

ASHBURN RD

FROST RD

FROST RD

OLIVER AL

D
IC

K
IN

S
O

N
 A

L

B
R

O
N

TE
 A

L

A
R

E
A

 1

FROST RD

FR
O

S
T 

R
D

ASHBURN RD

148150152154156
158

147149151153155
157

136 138 140 142 144 146

135 137 139 141 143 145

124126128130132134

123125127129131133

104 106 108 110 112

103 105 107 109 111

102

100

98

101

99

97

92

94

96

91

93

95

84

86

88

83

85

87

90
89

46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66 70 72 74 76
78 80

82
45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 63 65 67

69 71 73 75
77 79

81

68

262830323438404244

252729313337394143

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23

114 116 118 120 122

113 115 117 119 121

36

35

R
O

AD
 'D

'

BROWNING AL

FILLMORE STREET

TO
W

N
SH

IP
  L

IN
E 

 R
O

A
D

FILLMORE STREET

SE
E 

O
D

ES
SA

 D
EV

EL
O

PM
EN

T 
PL

AN
S

FO
R

 S
IT

E 
G

R
AD

IN
G

 C
O

N
TI

N
U

AT
IO

N

ROAD 'D'

TOWNSHIP  LINE  ROAD
R

O
A

D
 'D

'

R
O

A
D

 'D
'

ALLEY 6 ALLEY 7

ROAD 'D'

ALLEY 6

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

159

160

161

162

189

191

190

192

193

194

196

195

PROPOSED
OPEN

SPACE

176

177

178

179
180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

SEE ODESSA DEVELOPMENT PLANS
FOR SITE GRADING CONTINUATION

GD-01

GRADING PLAN

KEY MAP
SCALE: 1"=500'

P
H

O
E

N
IX

V
IL

LE
, C

H
E

S
TE

R
 C

O
U

N
TY

, P
E

N
N

S
Y

LV
A

N
IA

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 O

F 
P

H
O

E
N

IX
V

IL
LE

TO
W

N
S

H
IP

 L
IN

E
 R

O
A

D
 D

E
V

E
LO

P
M

E
N

T

1100 First Avenue, Suite 104

(610) 337-3630
King of Prussia, PA  19406

(610) 337-3642  Fax

LAND SURVEYING
ENVIRONMENTAL

ENGINEERING
ARCHITECTURE

15 of 28

LEGEND



 ROAD D

 ALLEY 7
 ALLEY 6

P
H

O
E

N
IX

V
IL

LE
, C

H
E

S
TE

R
 C

O
U

N
TY

, P
E

N
N

S
Y

LV
A

N
IA

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 O

F 
P

H
O

E
N

IX
V

IL
LE

TO
W

N
S

H
IP

 L
IN

E
 R

O
A

D
 D

E
V

E
LO

P
M

E
N

T

1100 First Avenue, Suite 104

(610) 337-3630
King of Prussia, PA  19406

(610) 337-3642  Fax

LAND SURVEYING
ENVIRONMENTAL

ENGINEERING
ARCHITECTURE

ROAD PROFILES

PR-01
16 of 28



163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

159

160

161

162

189

191

190

192

193

194

196

195

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

57 SPACES

W
H

IT
M

AN
 R

D
PA

R
KI

N
G

2 
SP

AC
ES

DN

AREA 2W
H

IT
M

AN
 R

D

PARKING LOT 1
20 SPACES

W
H

IT
M

A
N

 R
D

APARTMENTS
4 FLOORS

OVER 2 LEVELS
PARKING WITH GROUND
FLOOR NEIGHBORHOOD

RETAIL

ASHBURN RD

ASHBURN

ROAD
BROWNING AL

ASHBURN RD

FROST RD

FROST RD

OLIVER AL

D
IC

K
IN

S
O

N
 A

L

B
R

O
N

TE
 A

L

A
R

E
A

 1

FROST RD

FR
O

S
T 

R
D

ASHBURN RD

R
O

AD
 'D

'

BROWNING AL

FILLMORE STREET

TO
W

N
SH

IP
  L

IN
E 

 R
O

A
D

FILLMORE STREET

SE
E 

O
D

ES
SA

 D
EV

EL
O

PM
EN

T

PL
AN

S 
FO

R
 S

TO
R

M
W

AT
ER

C
O

N
TI

N
U

AT
IO

N

R
O

A
D

 'D
'

R
O

A
D

 'D
'

ALLEY 6 ALLEY 7

ROAD 'D'

ALLEY 6

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

159

160

161

162

189

191

190

192

193

194

196

195

PROPOSED
OPEN

SPACE

176

177

178

179
180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

ASH
BU

R
N

 R
D

ROAD 'D'

TOWNSHIP  LINE  ROAD

SEE ODESSA DEVELOPMENT
PLANS FOR STORMWATER

CONTINUATION

KEY MAP
SCALE: 1"=500'

P
H

O
E

N
IX

V
IL

LE
, C

H
E

S
TE

R
 C

O
U

N
TY

, P
E

N
N

S
Y

LV
A

N
IA

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 O

F 
P

H
O

E
N

IX
V

IL
LE

TO
W

N
S

H
IP

 L
IN

E
 R

O
A

D
 D

E
V

E
LO

P
M

E
N

T

1100 First Avenue, Suite 104

(610) 337-3630
King of Prussia, PA  19406

(610) 337-3642  Fax

LAND SURVEYING
ENVIRONMENTAL

ENGINEERING
ARCHITECTURE

DR-01

DRAINAGE PLAN

LEGEND

17 of 28



TYPE 'C' INLET DETAIL

STORM SEWER MANHOLE (FOR 18" - 30" PIPES)

TYPE 'M' INLET DETAIL

STORM SEWER TRENCH DETAILS

POROUS PAVEMENT DETAIL

INLET PLATE WITH LOGO DETAIL

INLET PLATE DETAIL

 
SECTION A-A

 
SECTION B-B

 
PLAN VIEW

 
SECTION A-A

 
SECTION B-B

 
PLAN VIEW
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MRC CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

A A

CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAILS

INLET FILTER BAG DETAIL

R-TANKSD  &  H-20 LOADS - SECTION VIEW

TOTAL COVER: 18” MINIMUM AND 120” MAXIMUM. FIRST 12” MUST BE
FREE DRAINING BACKFILL (SPEC SECTION 2.03B): STONE <1.5” OR SOIL

(USCS CLASS GW, GP, SW OR SP). ADDITIONAL FILL MAY BE
STRUCTURAL FILL (SPEC SECTION 2.03C): STONE OR SOIL (USCS

CLASS SM, SP, SW, GM, GP OR GW) WITH MAX CLAY CONTENT<10%,
MAX 25% PASSING NO. 200 SIEVE, AND MAX PLASTICITY INDEX OF 4. A

MIN. 12”  COVER MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN BACKFILL
EQUIPMENT AND THE TOP OF THE R-TANK™ SYSTEM AT ALL TIMES.

TOTAL HEIGHT OF TOP BACKFILL SHOULD NOT EXCEED 10'. CONTACT
ACF ENVIRONMENTAL IF MORE THAN 10' OR LESS THAN 18" OF TOP

BACKFILL IS REQUIRED (FROM TOP OF TANK TO TOP OF PAVEMENT).

UTILITY MARKERS AT
CORNERS (TYP.)

36" (0.91 m) MIN.
18"  MIN. (PAVED)
12" MIN. (UNPAVED)
120" MAX.

” 
” 

COVER FROM FINISH
GRADE TO TOP OF TANK:

BASE:  BEDDING MATERIAL (SPEC SECTION 2.03A) MAY BE
STONE (<1.5”) OR SOIL (USCS CLASS GW, GP, SW OR SP). MUST

BE FREE OF LUMPS AND DEBRIS, AND EXTEND 2' BEYOND
R-TANKSD. COMPACT PER SPEC SECTION 3.03 A. NATIVE SOILS

MAY BE USED IF THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SPEC
SECTION 2.03A AND ARE ACCEPTED BY OWNER'S ENGINEER.

SIDE BACKFILL: 24" MIN. OF FREE DRAINING
BACKFILL (SPEC SECTION 2.03B): STONE <1.5”
OR SOIL (USCS CLASS GW, GP, SW OR SP).
MUST BE FREE FROM LUMPS, DEBRIS AND
OTHER SHARP OBJECTS. SPREAD EVENLY TO
PREVENT R-TANKSD MOVEMENT. COMPACT
SIDE BACKFILL WITH POWERED MECHANICAL
COMPACTOR IN 12" LIFTS (PER SPEC SECTION
3.05 A2).

SUBGRADE / EXCAVATION LINE: COMPACT PER SPEC
SECTION 3.02 D. A BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF

MUST BE ACHIEVED PRIOR TO INSTALLING R-TANKSD

24" (0.61 m)

NOTES:
1. FOR COMPLETE MODULE DATA, SEE APPROPRIATE R-TANKSD MODULE SHEET .
2. INSTALLATIONS PER THIS DETAIL MEET GUIDELINES OF HL-93 LOADING PER THE AASHTO LRFD

BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, CUSTOMARY U.S. UNITS, 7TH EDITION, 2014 WITH 2015 AND 2016
INTERIM REVISIONS.

3. PRE-TREATMENT STRUCTURES NOT SHOWN.
4. FOR INFILTRATION APPLICATIONS, GEOTEXTILE ENVELOPING R-TANK SHALL BE ACF M200 (PER

SPEC SECTION 2.02A) AND BASE SHALL BE 4" MIN. UNCOMPACTED FREE DRAINING BACKFILL (SPEC
SECTION 2.03A) TO PROVIDE A LEVEL BASE. SURFACE MUST BE SMOOTH, FREE OF LUMPS OR
DEBRIS, AND EXTEND 2' BEYOND R-TANKSD FOOTPRINT.

MRC BASIN DETAILS

STORMWATER
DETAILS
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WATER QUALITY UNITS (JELLYFISH FILTERS)

≥ ”

STORMWATER COLLECTION/CONVEYANCE

WATER QUALITY INSERTS (STORMSACK)

SUBSURFACE MRC BASINS

POROUS PAVEMENT

EXTENDED DETENTION BASIN



 I-G.16 TO MRC-A

 YD-G.10 TO I-G.15

 YD-G.9 TO I-G.13

 YD-G.6 TO I-G.12

 YD-G.3 TO IG.11
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 I-A.14 TO MH-A.1(ODESSA)

 I-A.17 TO I-A.2(ODESSA)

 I-G.9 TO MRC-A

 I-G.8 TO I-G.2

 I-A.16 TO I-A.13
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GENERAL NOTES

TYPICAL TOWNHOUSE UTILITY CONNECTIONS
1"=10'



DN-03

SANITARY
SEWER DETAILS
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 PRECAST SANITARY MANHOLE  STANDARD MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

 CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR PIPING SHALLOW MANHOLE DETAIL

 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL DETAIL

 TYPICAL SANITARY SEWER TRENCH SECTION
IN EXISTING OR PROPOSED PAVING

 SANITARY DROP MANHOLE

 STANDARD MANHOLE STEPS

 TYPICAL SANITARY SEWER TRENCH SECTION
IN UNPAVAED AREAS

 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE DETAIL

 SECTIONAL PLANS DETAIL SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT DETAIL 23 of 28



DN-04

SITE UTILITIES
DETAILS
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 SECTIONAL PLANS DETAIL

TYPICAL WATER MAIN AND SERVICE TRENCH DETAIL

THRUST BLOCKS FOR WATER LINES

ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, CABLE AND GAS TRENCH

VERTICAL BEND BLOCKING DETAIL

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

FIRE HYDRANT DETAIL

GATE VALVE DETAIL

WATER MAIN OFF-SET DETAIL 24 of 28



 SMH-44 TO SMH-35

 SMH-49 TO SMH-43
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